

SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 05/15/25 INFORMAL LETTING

PROJECT NO. 385-492
PCN NO. i7vw

COUNTY: **Fall River** **Mill and AC Overlay Approach Slabs**
Curb & Gutter and Repair Drop Inlet Wall

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Simon Contractors Rapid City Sd			
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	48,800.00	48,800.00		0.00
002	Remove Concrete Curb and/or Gutter	Ft	25.00		0.00	38.00	950.00		0.00
003	Remove Drop Inlet Frame and Grate Assembly	Each	1.00		0.00	590.00	590.00		0.00
004	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	46.80		0.00	390.00	18,252.00		0.00
005	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	SqYd	416.00		0.00	15.50	6,448.00		0.00
006	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	14.00		0.00	36.50	511.00		0.00
007	Planing PCC Pavement	SqYd	416.00		0.00	18.00	7,488.00		0.00
008	Breakout Structural Concrete	CuYd	0.30		0.00	6,255.00	1,876.50		0.00
009	Class M6 Concrete	CuYd	0.30		0.00	5,700.00	1,710.00		0.00
010	Reinforcing Steel	Lb	43.00		0.00	8.00	344.00		0.00
011	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	212.00		0.00	3.40	720.80		0.00
012	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	212.00		0.00	3.40	720.80		0.00
013	Flagging	Hour	80.00		0.00	36.03	2,882.40		0.00
014	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	281.40		0.00	7.00	1,969.80		0.00
015	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	6,250.00	6,250.00		0.00
016	Type 3 Barricade	Each	1.00		0.00	136.00	136.00		0.00
017	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type I	Ft	144.00		0.00	2.25	324.00		0.00
018	Temporary Pavement Marking	Ft	318.00		0.00	1.15	365.70		0.00
019	Type B68 Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	25.00		0.00	59.00	1,475.00		0.00
020	Type B Frame and Grate	Each	1.00		0.00	1,125.00	1,125.00		0.00
021	Precast Drop Inlet Collar	Each	1.00		0.00	735.00	735.00		0.00
022	Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	2,550.00	2,550.00		0.00
023	Sediment Control at Inlet with Frame and Grate	Each	4.00		0.00	226.00	904.00		0.00
024	Sediment Control at Type S Reinforced Concrete Drop Inlet	Ft	24.00		0.00	34.00	816.00		0.00
TOTAL					0.00		107,944.00		0.00